MAS212 MASTER SUMMING PANEL
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©1998 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10 MKT-0064 MPC-1506 MAS212 MASTER SUMMING PANEL   1 OF 2
The Phoenix Controls Master Summing Panel is used to total
airflows from multiple sources and generate an output.
• Inputs—Up to 12 flow inputs, of which six can be non-
Phoenix products scaled to a CFM/volt signal.
• Outputs—Three flow signals: one to control a Phoenix

Points and Wiring......................................2
Maintenance..............................................2
ORDERING GUIDE
MAS212 panel (cover open)
OPTIONS
When multiple options are selected, list alphabetically first, numerically second.
EFC = Exhaust fan control field scalable output - may be used when all of the
  exhaust valves connected to the master summing panel are served by
  a single exhaust fan, instead of using the traditional method of static
  pressure control
NEN = No enclosure - declines standard enclosure that ships with product
P08 = 0.8 amp power supply
P15 = 1.5 amp power supply
P30 = 3.0 amp power supply
SMC = Scaled make-up command
ZUG = Unity gain header added for same input to output scale factors
Z16 = Different PCB modified with 0.16 gain for 200 to 1250 input to output
  scale factors
The following scalable inputs are necesary when the hood inputs into the master summing panel
are un-scaled.  A SE option is a scaling function module designed to convert the feedback signal
from one drive into a signal at the input CFM/volt scale factor of the master summing panel. For the
following options, the number of available inputs must be equal to or greater than the number of the
SE selected:
1SE = One scalable input
2SE = Two scalable inputs
3SE = Three scalable inputs
4SE = Four scalable inputs
5SE = Five scalable inputs
6SE = Six scalable inputs
1SE     MAS 212
PRODUCT FAMILY
MAS = Master Summing Panel - comes standard with
 an enclosure, no power supply provided
SERIES
212 = Product series designation
P30
2 OF 2   MAS212 MASTER SUMMING PANEL MKT-0064 MPC-1506 ©1998 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10
Phoenix Controls MAS212 requires no ongoing preventative
maintenance. Once the field engineer has completed setup, the
unit will provide years of continuous operation. Replacement
boards are available.
Replacement Part Part Number
MAS212 board 800-210-181
Board Control & Monitoring Points (partial board shown)
Inputs #10-12
Inputs #7-9
Inputs #4-6
Inputs #1-3
Physical—Install the unit in an area where it will be protected
from direct sunlight, rain, or moisture; corrosive gases or
liquids; extreme temperatures; and vibration, airborne dust,
or metallic particles.
Phoenix Controls
Corporation
4 mounting holes
for 1/4" screws
2.0" min.
(51 mm)
6.0" min. (152 mm)Cover
2.0" min.
(51 mm)
6.0" min. (152 mm)
12.25" min.
(311 mm)
14.25" min.
(362 mm)
4.30" min.
(109 mm)
Electrical: Power and Grounding
Controls electrician—Complete all low-voltage